

# FOOD AND FUEL EXPRESSO COST ESTIMATE

LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

Cost Estimate

DATE: 1/15/2020

Bid Item



| No.      | Item Description                              | Unit | Unit Price  | Quantity | Extension    |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------|------|-------------|----------|--------------|
| 1        | Cut                                           | C.Y. | \$2.50      | 2997     | \$7,492.50   |
| 2        | Fill                                          | C.Y. | \$2.50      | 465      | \$1,162.50   |
| 3        | Clearing and Grubbing                         | L.S. | \$5,000.00  | 1        | \$5,000.00   |
| 4        | 6" Crushed Stone (MoDOT Type 5 or Equivalent) | S.Y. | \$7.50      | 2900     | \$21,750.00  |
| 5        | Biaxial Geogrid                               | S.Y. | \$3.25      | 2900     | \$9,425.00   |
| 6        | Type CG-1 Curb and Gutter                     | L.F. | \$14.50     | 636      | \$9,222.00   |
| 7        | 6" Thick Unreinforced Concrete                | S.Y. | \$47.00     | 2880     | \$135,360.00 |
| 8        | Sidewalk (4" Thick)                           | S.F. | \$4.00      | 2866     | \$11,464.00  |
| 9        | 6" HDPE                                       | L.F. | \$15.00     | 156      | \$2,340.00   |
| 10       | 8" HDPE                                       | L.F. | \$18.00     | 208      | \$3,744.00   |
| 11       | 15" HDPE                                      | L.F. | \$27.00     | 78       | \$2,106.00   |
| 12       | Catch Basin (5'x3')                           | EA.  | \$3,000.00  | 1        | \$3,000.00   |
| 13       | 24" x 24" Drop Inlet                          | EA.  | \$3,000.00  | 1        | \$3,000.00   |
| 14       | 4" PVC                                        | L.F. | \$12.00     | 30       | \$360.00     |
| 15       | Downspout Connection                          | EA.  | \$50.00     | 6        | \$300.00     |
| 16       | Connection to Existing Water Main             | EA.  | \$1,000.00  | 2        | \$2,000.00   |
| 17       | 1.5" K Copper line                            | L.F. | \$60.00     | 10       | \$600.00     |
| 18       | 2" Schedule 40                                | L.F. | \$27.00     | 277      | \$7,479.00   |
| 19       | Fire Hydrant                                  | EA.  | \$3,500.00  | 1        | \$3,500.00   |
| 20       | 6" C900 Water line                            | L.F. | \$25.00     | 130      | \$3,250.00   |
| 21       | 6" Gate valve                                 | EA.  | \$980.00    | 1        | \$980.00     |
| 22       | 6" x 8" Tee                                   | EA.  | \$1,200.00  | 1        | \$1,200.00   |
| 23       | Cleanout                                      | EA.  | \$200.00    | 2        | \$400.00     |
| 24       | 45 Degree bend                                | EA.  | \$200.00    | 2        | \$400.00     |
| 25       | Retaining Wall                                | S.F. | \$45.00     | 432      | \$19,440.00  |
| 26       | Silt Fence                                    | L.F. | \$2.00      | 758      | \$1,516.00   |
| 27       | Inlet / Outlet Protection                     | EA.  | \$100.00    | 10       | \$1,000.00   |
| 28       | Grass Sod                                     | S.F. | \$6.00      | 6201     | \$37,206.00  |
| 29       | Double Check vault                            | EA.  | \$12,000.00 | 1        | \$12,000.00  |
| 30       | Handrail for stairway                         | EA.  | \$500.00    | 1        | \$500.00     |
| 31       | Rock Mulch                                    | S.F. | \$5.00      | 833      | \$4,165.00   |
| SUBTOTAL |                                               |      |             |          | \$311,362.00 |
|          |                                               |      |             |          |              |
| TOTAL    |                                               |      |             |          | \$311,362.00 |



1/15/20